0100	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	3-15-2002	ashington, D.C. 20231
4 JC186 J3	FORM PTO-1619A RECOR		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
44 40		02018793	Patent and Trademark Office
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Rev. 6-99)   102018793   Patent and Trademark     To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:   Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.     1. Submission Type   2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		
An an			
PATENTE	Submission Type   3. 8.02   2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):     New   HOMANN, Alfred		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		
	Corrective Document		
	Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying part	ty(s) attached? Yes X No
	3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:	
	Name: Louis Poulsen Lighting, Inc.	X Assignment	Merger
	Street Address: 3260 Meridian Parkway	Security Agreement	Change of Name
	City: Ft. Lauderdale	Other:	
	State/Country: Florida Zip: 33331	Execution Dates: 122120	01
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,		
	the first execution date of the application is :     X     the filing date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	29152386		
		i 	
	6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Number of applications a	Ind patents
	CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136		
	or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$_40.00
	400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	X Any deficiencies in enclo	osed fees are authorized
$\sim$	Tel. 202-638-6666	to be charged to deposit	
(	Attorney Docket No. P67360US0		
03/14/2002 DI	DO2 DEVENIE 00000016 29152386 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581	40.00 OP		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
	is a true copy of the original document.		
	Jonathan L. Scherer, Reg. No. 29,851	7777700000	:h 8, 2002
	Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # (/ Signature Date		
	Total number of pages excluding cover sheet: 3		

JPH&S 103-11/99

L

## PATENT REEL: 012662 FRAME: 0680

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alfred Homann, whose address is Esplanaden 46, 1263 Copenhagen K, Denmark has invented certain new and useful improvements in a trim ring for ceiling light fixture, for which he is about to make application for United States Letters Patent and entitled Trim Ring For Ceiling Light Fixture;

WHEREAS, Louis Poulsen Lighting, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal place of business at 3260 Meridian Parkway, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33331 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Alfred Homann (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is desirous of assigning all of his right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors, heirs and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, continuations, and extensions thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

## PATENT REEL: 012662 FRAME: 0681

to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to the Assignee.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors, heirs and assigns, all foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignor also hereby agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, heirs, assigns and representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements, and at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, reexamination and continuation applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, heirs, assigns and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignor hereby grants Jonathan L. Scherer; Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman and Michael R. Slobasky;

2

## PATENT REEL: 012662 FRAME: 0682

(Registrations Nos. 29, 851, 20,851, 22,769 and 26,421 respectively) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>Zi</u> day of <u>Vec</u>, 2001.

Alfred Homann

Witness: <u>K.K. H. Maeules</u>e Witness: <u>Mignus M. Mulsu</u>

3